505586531 07/24/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5633330

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
IAIN D. FARLEY				09/09/2016
BRIAN P. CHAMPION				09/30/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	EXPRO I	EXPRO NORTH SEA LIMITED		
Street Address:	LION HO	ION HOUSE, DYCE AVENUE		
City:	DYCE, A	DYCE, ABERDEENSHIRE		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	AB21 0L0	AB21 0LQ		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 16520436		
Application Number:		5520436		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	8)	60)606-9818		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	8) be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is i		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(8 be sent to t f provided;	,		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i>	8) be sent to t f provided; 20	he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(8 be sent to t f provided; 20 jo i E	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 03-626-3463 anne.varanelli@exprogroup.com XPRO METERS, INC.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(8 be sent to t f provided; 20 jo jo : E	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 03-626-3463 anne.varanelli@exprogroup.com XPRO METERS, INC. 0 BARNES PARK NORTH	ent via US i	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(8 be sent to t f provided; 20 jo jo : E	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 03-626-3463 anne.varanelli@exprogroup.com XPRO METERS, INC.	ent via US i	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(8 be sent to t f provided; 20 jo : E 50 V	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 03-626-3463 anne.varanelli@exprogroup.com XPRO METERS, INC. 0 BARNES PARK NORTH	ent via US i	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(8 be sent to t f provided; 20 jo : E 50 W IUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-626-3463 anne.varanelli@exprogroup.com XPRO METERS, INC. 0 BARNES PARK NORTH ALLINGFORD, CONNECTICUT 06	ent via US i	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(8 be sent to t f provided; 20 jo : E 50 W IUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-626-3463 anne.varanelli@exprogroup.com XPRO METERS, INC. 0 BARNES PARK NORTH ALLINGFORD, CONNECTICUT 06 EXNS-1008WW-US2	ent via US i	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(8 be sent to t f provided; 20 jo : E 50 W IUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-626-3463 anne.varanelli@exprogroup.com XPRO METERS, INC. 0 BARNES PARK NORTH ALLINGFORD, CONNECTICUT 06 EXNS-1008WW-US2 RICHARD D. GETZ	ent via US i	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(8 be sent to t f provided; 20 jo : E 50 W IUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-626-3463 anne.varanelli@exprogroup.com XPRO METERS, INC. 0 BARNES PARK NORTH VALLINGFORD, CONNECTICUT 06 EXNS-1008WW-US2 RICHARD D. GETZ /rdg/	ent via US i	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(8 be sent to t f provided; 20 jo : E : 50 W IUMBER: : : BRIAN CH	he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-626-3463 anne.varanelli@exprogroup.com XPRO METERS, INC. 0 BARNES PARK NORTH VALLINGFORD, CONNECTICUT 06 EXNS-1008WW-US2 RICHARD D. GETZ /rdg/ 07/24/2019	ent via US i	

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the date noted below.

BETWEEN, Brian P. Champion, of 28 Wickham Drive, Corfe Mullen, Wimborne, Dorset BH21 3JT, United Kingdom, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignor) of the one part; AND; Expro North Sea Limited, having a place of business at Lion House, Dyce Avenue, Dyce, Aberdeenshire, AB21 0LQ, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) of the other part;

WHEREAS: The Assignor is joint inventor of an invention (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on 24 March 2016 and was given patent application no. 15/079,813 and was entitled MONITORING SYSTEMS & METHODS (hereinafter referred to as the Current Application);

AND WHEREAS; The Assignor was employed by the Assignee at the time of making the Invention and the Assignor hereby confirms that the Invention was made in the course of the normal duties of the Assignor relating to that employment;

NOW IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

For the avoidance of doubt, in consideration of the sum of Ten British Pounds (£10.00), and other good and sufficient consideration (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Invention and the Current Application, and the right to apply for a patent in any country, including the United States of America, in respect to the Invention, and all rights, powers, privileges and immunities arising from the Invention and any patent application in respect of the Invention, and including the right to claim priority from any such patent application, and the current Application, and the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights.

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby represents and warrants to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives an assigns, that the Assignor has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the Assignor, heirs successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the Assignor's, heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will sign any and all papers including applications for Letters Patent of any and all

EXNS-1008WWS-US

1|Page

PATENT REEL: 049842 FRAME: 0448

kinds and in any and all countries and to perform all acts which the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary to secure and enforce the rights herein assigned; IN WITHNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the date

noted below <u>30-09-16</u> Date 15.Y. Witness Signature Signature Brian P. Champion STREPHEN KLEWY

Name (Captials)

For and on behalf of Expro North Sea Limited:

7/10/16 Date 1 more

Signature DANIEL MORE GROUP TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR

5. Hay Witness Signature

SUSAN HAY

Name (Captials)

EXNS-1008WWS-UŞ

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the date noted below.

BETWEEN, Iain D. Farley, of The Old Rectory, Englefield Road, Theale, Reading, RG7 5AS, United Kingdom, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignor) of the one part; AND; Expro North Sea Limited, having a place of business at Lion House, Dyce Avenue, Dyce, Aberdeenshire, AB21 OLQ, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) of the other part;

WHEREAS: The Assignor is joint inventor of an invention (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on 24 March 2016 and was given patent application no. 15/079,813 and was entitled MONITORING SYSTEMS & METHODS (hereinafter referred to as the Current Application);

AND WHEREAS; The Assignor was employed by the Assignee at the time of making the Invention and the Assignor hereby confirms that the Invention was made in the course of the normal duties of the Assignor relating to that employment;

NOW IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

For the avoidance of doubt, in consideration of the sum of Ten British Pounds (£10.00), and other good and sufficient consideration (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Invention and the Current Application, and the right to apply for a patent in any country, including the United States of America, in respect to the Invention, and all rights, powers, privileges and immunities arising from the Invention and any patent application in respect of the Invention, and including the right to claim priority from any such patent application, and the current Application, and the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights.

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby represents and warrants to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives an assigns, that the Assignor has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the Assignor, heirs successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the Assignor's, heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will sign any and all papers including applications for Letters Patent of any and all

PATENT REEL: 049842 FRAME: 0450

kinds and in any and all countries and to perform all acts which the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary to secure and enforce the rights herein assigned; IN WITHNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the date

9/9/2016

Signature lain D. Farley

noted below.

Date

Witness Signature

KAREN FARLEY

Name (Captials)

For and on behalf of Expro North Sea Limited:

GROUP TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR

Signature

DANIEL MORE

2/10/16 Date

5. Hay

Witness Signature

SUSAN HAY

Name (Captials)

PATENT REEL: 049842 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 07/24/2019